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suits against counties of this state, and excepting the State of
Minnesota from certain provisions thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Actions against counties.—That Section 620, Re-
vised Laws 1905, being Section 1094, General Statutes 1913, be and
the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

“1094. No action shall be maintained by amy claimant except
the state of Minnesota against a county upon any claim except
county orders, when the only relief demanded is a judgment for
money, until such claim shall have been duly presented to the
board, and it shall have failed to act upon the same within the
time fixed by law, or unless such board shall consent to the institu-
tion of such action. No action shall be brought by any person ex-
cept the state of Minnesota upon any county order until the ex-
piration of thirty days after a demand for the payment thereof
has been made, and any judgment against the county entered in
an c?.t:ticm brought on any such order without such demand shall be
void.”

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed.—That all acts and parts
of 1atecgs; inconsistent with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed.

Sec. 3. That this act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. :

Approved April 11, 1923.

CHAPTER 211—S. F. No. 287.

An act to authorize any city, village or borough of this State.
whether organised under the general laws, or special or home rule
charler, to appropriate money to pay dues in the League of Min-
nesole Municipalities and the expenses of representotives attending
the meetings of such League,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
_ Section 1. Municipalities to pay dues to League of Minne-.

sota Municipalities.—Any City or Village or Borough of this
State. whether organized under the general laws or a special *
or home rule charter may appropriate through its governing body,
out of its general fund, money to pay the annual dues in the
League of Minnesota Municipalities, and the actual and necessary
expenses of such delegates as such governing body may designate
to attend meetings of any such League, _

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

* Approved April 11, 1923, ' e
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